

Sessions Case No. 81 of 2025 (CIS no. 81/25)

CNR No. WBBB05-000333-2025

Sessions Trial No. 04/June/2025

CHARGE WITH ONE HEAD

[No. XXVIII(II), SCHEDULE V, ACT V 1898]
(Sections 211,222,223, Code of Criminal Procedure.)

(1)Name and office of

Magistrate. & c.

(2) Name of the
accused person.

I, *Sri Saugata Roy Chowdhury*
Additional Sessions Judge, Birbhum at Rampurhat

hereby charge you **Bikram Kisku @ Deni**
as follows -

Firstly : That you on 23-10-2024 in between 07.00 p.m and 10.30 p.m KHORI Khadan of Baramesiya village under Ramprhat P.S did commit murder by intentionally or knowingly causing the death of "Haridas Soren" and you thereby committed an offence punishable **under Section 103(1) of BNS** within the cognizance of this Court.

(3) My cognizance or

the cognizance of the

Court of Sessions.

And I hereby direct that you be tried by this Court on the said charges. The contents of the charges are read over and explained to the accused in Bengali to which he pleads not guilty by saying "Ami Nirdosh".

(4) In cases tried by
"by the said Court"

Dated, Rampurhat, the **13-06-2025**

(Dictated and corrected by me)

Additional Sessions Judge
Rampurhat at Birbhum
J.O Code no. WB00885

Additional Sessions Judge
Rampurhat at Birbhum
J.O Code no. WB00885