

Sessions Case -81/ 2025 (CIS-81 /2025)
CNR NO WBBB050003332025

Order No.06

19.11.2025.

Sole accused person namely Bikram Kisku @ Deni is produced from J/C.
He is taken in to custody and remanded to further J/C till date.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

Ld. Panel P.P produce witness namely Chandan Tudu is examined in
chief in part and deferred at this stage on the prayer of the prosecution
and discharged as P.W-01.

During examination of P.W-01 proved the 13 photographs in four sheets
marked as "A" for future identification.

No other witness is present.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To date for further evidence.

Ld. Panel P.P is directed to take steps for securing attendance of witness
on the date fixed.

Sd/-

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885