

Sessions Case-81 of 2025(CIS-81 of 2025)  
CNR NO WBBB050003962024

Order No.08

20.01.2026

Sole accused person namely Bikram Kisku @ Deni is produced from J/C.

Ld. Panel P.P is absent without steps.

None appears on behalf of the prosecution inspite of repeated calls.

A notification being no. 6574-C/D.P. - 74/225 dated 18.12.2025 has been received by the office of the Superintendent and Remembrancer of Legal Affairs, Govt of W.B stating that the governer has pleased to delete the name of Sri Utpal Mukherjee from the existing the panel of Rampurhat Sb-Div Court with immediate effect.

A copy of such notification has been sent to Sri Mukherjee himself , The Ld. Public Prosecutor in charge ,Rampurhat Court and the ld. Public Prosecutor Birbhum, among others to do the needfull from their respective part.

Cosidering such notification the case is adjourned and scheduled is also cancelled.

The accused person namely Bikram Kisku @ Deni is remanded to J/C till 11-03-2026.

To 11-03-2026 for evidence.

Sd/  
A.S.J., Rampurhat  
JO CODE -WB00885